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Core Switch (1pc) — Rm606

elayer3

e24x 10/100/1000Base-T Ports
¢16x 10G SFP+ Ports

¢650 Ghit/s switching capacity
¢440Mpps forwarding performance
ofor 802.1g VLANs

¢|GMP snooping

o 1x extended slot

Edge PoE Switch (10pcs) -G, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, N3(x3) hub room

elayer 2

*48x 10/100/1000Base-T Ports

o 1x 10G SFP+ Ports

¢330 Gbit/s switching capacity
¢140Mpps forwarding performance
efor 802.1g VLANS

¢IGMP snooping

Optical Transceiver (26pcs)

¢10G SFP+
#100m distance
eMulti-mode

Cabling job - Fiber (7sets)

e 1 pair MM OM3, 6 core fiber connecting between G, 2, 4, 5,

N3(x3) hub room to Rm606

eincluded patching material (e.g. panel, cable, connector... etc)
eFaceplate/soldering/cable/connector/conduit/protecting

material included if necessary

Cabling job — Copper (40sets)

¢2x Cat6A cable connecting between floor switch to classroom
eIncluded patching material (e.g. panel, cable, connector... etc)
sFaceplate/soldering/cable/connector/conduit/protecting

material included if necessary

4 of §




(1) (2) (3) (4)
MR [ R B8 &g B3
(HKS) (HKS)

Installation and commissioning service

enstallation and commissioning of all software/hardware
supplied
eTest and labeling all cable (include existing)

Maintenance and support service

eUser acceptance test, Configuration backup, Project
completion report

o#(On-site maintenance and repair, including parts and labour,
for at least ONE calendar year

(1) (2) (3) (4)
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Management Software for switches

eNetwork topology display, device management, performance
monitoring, configuration & software management,
real-time alarm and log & report management

Re-location of existing cable job (40sets)

e 1-2 Existing copper cable from teacher desk to door position
eFaceplate/soldering/cable/connector/conduit/protecting
material included if necessary

Existing cable
e (Horizontal) 1x Cat6 cable connecting between floor switch to each classroom projector
e Old wing
o (Vertical)—1, 3, 7/F fiber; G, 5/F copper connecting between floor switch to Rm606
o {Horizontal) — 2x copper cable connecting between floor switch to each classroom
computer, but some may have problem, need to find out
® New wing
o (Vertical) — 1x Cat6 cable connecting between N4 floor switch to 3/F floor switch
o (Horizontal) — 1x copper cable connecting between floor switch to each classroom cabinet
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